a2

—H0. 294

BUDGET FORM 2a: Depariment Revenue Regort
DEPARTMEMT MAME: Juvenile Probation Departrment

DRAFT

Projected FY

&

Blem |Sub-object Index Frogram Sehfund Actual FY Budget FY Proposed FY Change Deseription of Revesue & Eaplanation of
Cade 2004-2005 20052006 20052006 2006-2007 {Proposed- Change
Bodpet)
A B C n E=I-B
1§40156 125001 $ 4,552,954 (5§ 4840084 |5 4,540,084 $ 5169374 | § 320,290 [ This revenee is for foster care related fonctions
hiscellaneous ] ) that are performed primarily by our Probation
Fedaral Services Division. Over 50% of the related
Subveations - salaries end benefits are reimbursable. The
Tite TVE expecited increase accounts for hiring tn all {2}
2414 Supervising Protnaticn Offtces and (3) 8444
Probation Officer sacancies.
260059 12501 3.246 5,044 3363 5,000 This is primarily step-pasent adoption fees
{hher Pubdic charged by the Court A'e also recetve an
Safeiy Charges admiaicirntive fee of 10% for the Siate
Restifmion Fuads callected by FFD per Court
oeddes,
Fla45as 125062 & 167,011 200,000 118195 | 150,000 | % (50,000) | These revenues are from the Federal Milk &
Federal Milk & 125003 Food Program. We are adjusting the: budzet to
Feod Program rEch lower revenues as a result of cor Juvenile
Hall population decrezses.
420152 121130 & 5,183,050 3,347,560 3.347.560 334,560 (30007 This is for the Juvenile Probation & Camps
Frvenile 1211440 Funding {JPCF) Progrem. The program is for
Probation & services that are fandily-focused, commurty-
Camps Funding |Based, and preveniative in nature.
(IPCE)
Totals 5 0006261 % B3%26dd |8 B305202 (¥  Ro6R0M |5 276,290
88
T o
o8
©
)
iy 5
v o=
?sE
O x
Ll
5 DIRA
L
m : ]
LL o
aY=
0o )
vv C 2 Eevised /2702006 10:45 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

PE3

)
& |
o ! .
2 BUDGET FORM 2b; Department Schedule of Licenses, Permits, Fines & Service Charges @:h E mm }__
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department
Iter: | Fee Description Code [AuwloCPIl Sub- | Index | 2005- | 2005- ‘ 0035- | 2006 | 2008- [ 2006- 2006~ Unit Year of | Fae Prior
Stalus Author- | Adjost | object 2006 Fee | 2006 20068 {2007 Fee] 2007 2007 2007 Pasis Last o East
ization Units | Cost Units | Revenus | Cost Increase | Increase
Reco- Proposed | Reco-
YEry ' YEry
1 C Step-Parent Mo G0E9% | 125001] F 204.00 12| 29% |3$200.00 123 2400 29% A A M
Adoption Pes
2 c Ten percent Mo 60699 [125061] 0% 0 17% 10% 100] % 10 7% MA A MA
Adminisirative,
Fee For
Eestitations
3 C  |Legal Services Mo 606599 |t125001) 3 1500 - 52% | % 15040 - |5 - % NA MA MNA
Fee
(Subpoend}
4 C Photo Copy Mo 605099 11250018 025 oF| 28% |% 025 100 ] ¥ 25| 28% MA NA MA
Fee
88
283
vg =
£ m E Fee Status:
585 C - Continuing
i M - Modified
) N - New @g W w
L
Q@ .
LL o
Qg
’VW. @ 3 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[FE4

294

MO,

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGEF FORM 2c: Fee Cost Recovery Forad
DEPARTMENT: Juvesile Probation Depurtmeat

e R S Lo U
Fee Beseription : Step-Parent Adoplion Fee Departraent Providing Service : Juvenile Probafion
Index Code of Prepased Revenue : 125001 Fee Administrator : Mark 8 Luoi
SubDbiject of Proposed Revenue = 665 Code Aothorizatien/Proposed Fee Ordinoce/File Mo, :
Fee Stalus : Mew Propesed Fee (Y 2005-07) © 3 Z00.00 (1)
Contimuing X Current Fee (FY 200506} 1 3 200000 [(2)
[etailed Service Description :
FY 200607 Fee {Propored ) : s 0000 Proposed Fee InoreaseMetrense ; m ] - m
FY 200504 Fee {Carrent ) : 3 200.00 % Proposed Fee Change from Corrent Fee: 0.00%
Fee Prior bo Current : Fisenl Yenr of Prior Fee hange::
Current Fee InereaseDecrease fom Prios Fee : £ 200K 2% Current Fee Change from Priar Fee : BTV
FY 206-07 Estimated Revemme Derived FProm Servics FY 26407 Estimated Costs To Provide Service
Y 20507
A Quaniity Bstimated I Direet Cosls Cost Estimated % of Taotal
# of Dinits of Servive Provi [ = Productive Labor & Benefits 0.5 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFB) HDIVAL
Leave & MNon-Productive Time (.25 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFB) 5 - HOTVAH
Space Rendal Equivalent 3 - FDIVTH
aterials & Supplies FDIVO!
B Feeper Unit (Propoged } T E Indirect Costs Rate
Tepartmental Overhead * 5 HOTHOr
. Central Services Overhend * $ RV
C  FY 2006-07 Revenue Budgeted [(A*B) 5 2408 F FY 2607 Direct & Inibrect Costs $ FDIVA!
[ FY 203647 Revenne RBecovery Rate (OF) FDIVA
Required Fee For 100% Cost Recovery (FiA} 5 -
Gver {+) ar Under (<) 100% Cosi Recovery (B-H) % 200,00

FY 200607 Estimated Revenue [ (I} * A ]+ % 240000
FY 20054é Estlmvated Revenue [(2)* A ]: $ 2 Ak
FY 2006-07 Eslimated Revenue Inerease/Decrease Based vo P 3 -

# Fewr Departmental & Cenlral Services Owethead Rales - Refer Lo aster Pee Schedute FY 2005-06 o cedau i Controdler ot 554-5268

DRAFT

4 Reeviged LFZTA2006 LO:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[P L

294

HO.

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
2 poF

BUDGET FORM 2e: Fee Cost Recovery Form
DEPARTMENT: Juvenile Probation Depaitmem

Fee Description : Restitution Administratlon Fee

Index Code of Propeosed Revenue 1 125001

SubDhject of Proposed Revenoe : 606599

Bepartment Providing Sevvice : Juvenite Probatien

Fee Adminfistralor : Mark 5 Lul

Code Avdhorization@roposed Fee Qrdinace/Flle No. :

Fee Stanas Hew Proposed Fee (FY 2006-07) 1% (k)
‘ ' Confiming Current Fee (FY 2005-06) ; 0wl
Detailed Service Bescrlpian :
FY 200557 Fee [Propased ) : 10% Proposed Fee IncreaseDecrease : _u_ -
FY 2003.-06 Fee (Cirrent ) : 105 % Propused Fee Change trom Cozrent Fee : 0.00%
Tee Prior to Current : - Fiscal Year of Prior Fee Change :
Current Fee Increase/Decresse rom Priar Fer ; 0 % Corrent Fee Changre from Frior Fee : HOIL
FY JHIG-07 Estimated Revenue Derived From Service FY 2507 Estimated Costs To Provide Servico .
FY 2507
A Quantity Fstimated I Direct Cosis ‘ © CostEsiimated % of Total
[# of Units of Serylce Brovided e Productive Tabor & Bemefits (8.75 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFH) #OOnH
Leave & Mon-Productve Time (.25 of FY 2006-07 Salery & MEB) 5 B Horea!
Space Remak Equivalent 3 - HEIrR!
Matexials & Supplics HOTY!
B Peeper Unit {Progased) 10% E Indirert Costs Ente
Diepartmental Overhead * 5 - HDVA
Cepral Services Oveahiead ® 5 - FDTYA1
- FY 200507 Revenue Budgeted {A*H) 5 10 F  FY 200607 Direct & Indirect Costs . 5 - HOIVA
G FY 200607 Revenne Recovery Rate (CF) HDTVIGE
Required Fee For 100% Cost Becovery (Fi&) 5 .
Over (+} o Under {3 100% Cest Recovery (B-T 5 0.10
FY 200607 Fstimated Revenuwe [ {1} * A §: ] 1000

FY J05-06 Eslimated Revenue [{2)% A ]:

5 10,00

FY 2006-57 Estimated Revenue Increnseffecrease Based on Proposed Fre :

* For Drepartmental % Conral Sorvioes Oiverhead Rates - Refer o Master Fee Schedule FY 2005-06 or consull Comroller ar 554-5263 bg m mm

3 Revised 142772006 L0:48 A


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

FEs

T ) [l
S -
4 DRAF;
g BUDGET FOHM 2¢: Fee Cost Recovery Form
DEPARTMENT: fuvenile Probation Degament
Fee Deveription @ Legal Services Fee Depariment Providiog Service : Juvenile Probation
Index Code of Proposed Revenae @ 125001 Fee Administrator : Bask S. Luk
SuhObiect of Proposad Revenue : 53650 ) Code Avthorfzation/Proposed Fee CrdinaceFile Mo :
" Fee Statas: ‘ New Propased Fee (FY 2006-07) : $ 1500 |tn
Centinuing X Cuerent Fee (FY 205-06) : $ 15.00 [(2)
Detailed Seevice Descriplion :
FY 2006-07 Fee [Proposed) : 5 15.00 Proposed Fee Incresse/Thecrease : 5 |
FY 2M5-04 Fee (Cervent ) : ] 1500 % Proposed Fee Change Irom Current Fee: [
Fee Prior in Coreent = Fiscal Year of Prior Fee Chanpe :
Current Fee IncreaserDecrease from Prior Fee : H 1510 % Cprrent Fee Change from Prior Fes : FOTVA!
FY Me07 Estinated Bevenue Perived From Service FY 2M5-57 Estimated Costs Ta Provide Service
FY 2005-07
A Duantily Fdimafed D Direct Costs ‘ Cost Estinated % of Total
1 of Units of Service Provided) 1 Productive Labor & Benefits (0.75 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFB) KDL
Leave & Noo-Prodoctive Time (0.25 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFB) 5 - WDV
Space Rental Eguivalent 5 - HDTV A
Materizls & Supplies . ELIVIDE
B E Sndirect Cosls Rale
Thepartmenial Creerhead * L - sV
T Central Services Oweghead * b - YOI
2T L0 £ FY 200607 Revenue Budgeted (AYE) $ - F FY 2006-07 Rirect & lndirect Costs % - #DIVHY
53 &
— o
585 G FY 2006-17 Revenue Recovery Rate (CIF} HDTV/O!
Pl Required Fee For 1% Cost Recovery (F/A} DIV
Lﬂd,u % (= Over {+) or Under (-} 100% Cost Becovery (B-H) #DIvm!
L cSE
°85 )
© % FY 200647 Estimaied Revemue [{1}* A ] : s A ‘
H.—“ubabn Estimated Revenae[{Z)* A ] : 5 .
m M 205607 Estlmated Revenue IncreasaDecrease Based on Proposed Feo : 5 - —
(0] * For Deparimental & Cenbml Services Overheas] Bates - Refer to Master Fee Schedube FY 206506 or consult Contreller a1 354-5268 bmhm m m
LL o .
Qg
o
vv @ & Revised 127/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

¥iav
I

i DIRAFT
[
(]
= BUDGET FORM 2¢: Feo Cost Recovery Form
DEPARTMEMT: Tuvenile Probalicn Department
Fee Deseriplion = Phote Copy Fee Drepartment Providing Service : Juvenile Probation
Index Ciode of Proposed Reveoue : 125003 Fee Administrator  Mark §. Lui
SuhObject of Proposed Beverue @ 60659 Code AuihorizationPropesed Fee Qrdinace/File No. =
Fee Staius : MNow Proposed Fee (FY 2006-407) - $ 0.5 (1)
Continuing X Curreat Fee (F¥ 2AN5-06) ; % 02s iz
Detailed Service Deseriplion :
[ F¥ 200507 Fee {Propored ) : 3 025 Proposed Fee IncreaseTecraase : ‘ 3 - |
FY 2005-06 Fee (Currens ) : 3 025 % Proposed Fee Change from Corvemt Fee 0.5
Fee Prior to Current : Fiscal Year of Pricr Fee Changs :
Current Fes Incrense/Decrense from Prior Fee : H 025 % Current Fee Change fromn Prior Fee : MDA
FY 200647 Estimated Bevenne Therivel From Sexvice FY 2607 Estimatesd Costs Fo Provide Service
FY 200607
A D Direct Costs Cost Estimated % of Totzl
[ 1wl Productive Laber & Benefits (0.75 of FY 2006-07 Salary & MFB) ATV
Leave & Nou-Productive Time (0,25 of FY 200607 Salacy & MFB) 5 - HDIVA!
Space Reswal Equivaient : 5 - 4Dyl
Materials & Supplies SDIVA!
B [3___o2] E [Indirect Costs Rate
. Deepanmmenial Orverhead * 3 - OV
L0 0 Central Serviczs Overhead * £ . MY
m o %v € FY 20667 Revenue Budgeted {A*B) § 25 F FY 0607 Direct & Indircel Costs 5 - FDEV
H-
M o G FY 200507 Revenne Recavery Rate (O/F) HBIVA!
prgess 1o Required Fee For L% Cost Recovery (FFA) % -
s3E Over {+] ar Under {-) 1{0% Cost Recovery (B-H) § 023
x m =
23D
@)
n FY 2006-07 Estimated Revenue [ (1) * A 1: $ 25.00
FY 200506 Estimated Bevepme (I %A ]: -] 25.00
..nl.b ¥V 200607 Estimated Revenue Increase/Decrease Based on Proposel Fee : [ - _—
() » Far Departvenial & Central Services Overhiead Raies - Refer to Master Fee Schedule FY 2005-06 o consull Controller o 554-5268 b@\mﬂwm mt
LL o - ;
Qg
0o ‘
vv O 7 Revised 102772006 10:48 AR


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

e

HO. 294

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Repori \ =
DEPARTMENT MAME: Iivenile Probation Department @ m&m _N,

PROGRAM: All Jovenile Prabation Department Programs

Program/Redurtion Item AAD Phase B 2004-| Proposed 2006/ Change Explanation of Change
Approved 7 o7 (Preposed -
FY2(5-66 Phase B}
Children's Baseline 3 960,725 | § 046,425 % 042,827 [ § £3,398)
Probation Services 9,259,289 9,571,593 9,188,348 {383,245) | The decrease in costs is a result of expected

vacancies of (1) 8415 Senior Supervising Probation
Officer and (2) 8414 Supervising Probaticn Officers.

Juvenile Hall 10,114,298 10,197,694 10,200,520 4,215
Log Cabin Ranch 40152 121130 & 2,344,560 972 9472 [This increase is for food, clothing, supplies, and
Jevenile 121140 building maintenance supplies.
[Probation &
_ﬂmaum Funding
(JPCF)
Finance & Administration 5,774,713 5,793,397 5,705,295 {88,302) | This decrease is to recognize significant progress in

reducing Workers Comp costs.

Tuvenile Hall Replacemant Debt 1,701,600 1,701,600 1,701,600 -
Payment

Children's Services - Non T - - - ’ -
Children's Fund (Prop I}

[Tatal General Fund Programs 27.810,625 | 28,210.909| 30,083,149 (377,989)

DIRAFT

3 Revised /2772006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[Risi=]

294

Ha.

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditere Report ! [ :
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department D

PROGRAM: All JTuvenile Frobation Department Programs !

|
Program/Reduction Iiem AAD Phase B 2(06-| Proposed 2006{ Change Explanation of Chanpe
Approved o7 _. 07 (Proposed -
FY2005-16 : Phase B)
Facilities Maintenance 435,000 - - -
Frobation Services - JPCF 3,296,169 3,307,273 3,232,560 (74,713}
fTuvenile Probation & Camps
Funding} Program
Probaiion Services - JPCF 112,000 112,000 112,000
{Juvenile Probation & Camps
Funding Ranch Program
Total All Programs $ 31,653,704 | $ 31,630,182!% 33427708 |%  (452,702)

DRAFT

9 Revised 172772006 10:45 A


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[F1d

.ﬂ.—u
£
£ .
2 BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report i
DEPARTMENT NAME: Tuvenile Probation Department @@ h m m___
PROGRAM: Children's Baseline
Object AAD Phase B Praposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 2606-07 2006-T {Proposed -
FY2005-06 Phase®) |
Permanent Salaries b 22275018 227200 |F 224573 1% (2,628)|Substitate 8417 Director of Community Pro
; Manaper I: This is part of the DHR MCCP ransition plan.
($1,454)
Salary Attrition: We will also be increasing the salary
attrition (savings} rate to the expected vacancies {5706} for
the year. ($81,745) We will also be dedreasing the savings in
anticipation of hiring an 1823 Senjor Administrative Analyst.
+$80,571
Preminm Pay 1,216 1,216 1,216
Mandatory Fringe Benefits 102,637 83,886 82,916 (9
Professional and Specialized 44,508 44,908 44 9018 This funding is for the Arts and Drama programs at Juvenile
Services Hall.
Cither Current Expenses 14,000 14,000 14,000 - |Copier Rental, Advertising
City Graot Pragrams 1,201,464 1,201,464 1,201,464 -
28 mv MMaterials and Supplies 2,500 2.5M] 2,500 - |This is for office supplies.
53 &
o@ o
- _m 3 Expenditure Recovery-TANF (628,750} {628,750 (628,7500 -
S8 E Community Based Crganization
I T .= Q
x5 w niracts
oR Total Childrem's Bascline | § 960,725 | $ 946,425 |$ 942827 [ §  (3,598)
(0]
L
© ,
2 DIRAFT
g ‘
’VW. @ 10 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Lt

[ [ )

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditere Repori
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department

PR{OGEAM: Probation Services

- DRAFT

Object

AAD
Approved
FY2005-08

Phase B
200607

Propesed
2045-07

Change

(Propased -
Phase B}

Explanation of Change

Training

25,000

25,000

23,000

Relevant training for the more than 10 probation
officers not provided through the Board of .
Comections, including bur not limited to ACA

|policy and procedures, substance abuse, domestic

violence. $13,000

This covers mandatled Peace Officer training
previously funded by the State Training for Local
Comections Grant {STC} which ended on June 30,
2003. The grant amount for this was previously
$115,000. We are doing some of this traintng in-
house to help reduce costs. $12,000

Empioyes Ficld Expense

4,000

4,081

4,000

Employee field expenses associates with site visits
ta group homes, professional conferences, the
homes of jiveniles on probation, etc.

12

 DEAET

Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

LAl

[ [P )

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: I'rogram Expeaditure Report . . -
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juveaile Probation Department @g mJ .
= &

PROGRAM: Probation Services

Ohjeck AAD Phase B Proposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 200607 20647 (Praposed -
FY 20506 Piase B)
Professionzl and Specialized 0000 F0,000 70,000 - [Psychological Evaluation/Treatment Services

Services ordered by the couris. The courts have been
‘|recently increasing the use of these services and the
increased costs are budgeted here. $50,000

Toxicology Testing Service This is a court-
ordered service to test for drug and aleohol nse.
$20,000

Other Current Expenses 507,000 807,000 5070040 - |California Yooth Authory Court Ordered
Placements for Disgnostic Treatments. 547,000
Californiz ¥outh Authorty Coust Orderad
Residential Commitments. This amount is
increased to restore reductions back to actual costs.
$430.000

Califomia Youth Authority Court Ordered
Placements for Emargency Custody of Youth
510,000

Photo Copy Machine Rental is reduced due to the
new City contract rates. $20,000

Materizls and Supplies 26,000 26,040 26,000 - |Office Materials and Supplies and Automotive
Buel.

Equipment ‘ 114,295 - - - |This is funded on 2 one time hasis.

DRAFT

E3 Revised 1272006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L)

T
iy
!
2 BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report
H DEFARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department ‘ bﬁg m
FROGEAM: Probation Services —
Ohbject AAD Phase B Proposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 200607 2006-07 {Proposed -
FYZi5-06 - Phasc B)
Services of Oiher 12,464 12,464 12,464 - |[Based on cumment expenditures and bindpget
Degariments/Purchaser-Central recommended by Ceniral Shops.
Shops-fuet .
Services of Other Deparinents- 30,888 30,888 30,888 - |Half time eligibility worker from DIHS.
Human Services
Services of Other Departments- 45,000 45 000 45,008 - Huvenile Probation Department share of the cost of
DPH Mental Health Services ‘ placements in-group homes for youth with special
mental health issues.
Total Probation: Services $ 9259259 |$ 957,593 |$ 9,188,34813 (383,245)
c 388
559
°oga
28
oo =
?sE
O x
w
(o}
L =
DIRAF
Lo .
Qg
’VW. & 14 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[ ]

=

[ [H

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report | .
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department um m@ mﬁ
FROGRAM: Juvenile Hall e

Object AAD Phase B 2006 Proposed 2006| Change Explanation of Change
Approved o7 o7 {Proposed -
FY2005-06 Phase B)
Permanent Salaries $ 51667281 |F 526954073 32723661 3% 2,826 |Substitute §344 Director of Tuvenile Hall for 0923
) Mapager [I: This is part of the DHR MCCF transition
plan. +$2,826

Adltrition: Mo Change. We plan to hire replacements
for 8324 Dennis Doyle and 8322 Charlens White.

Temporacy Salaries 622,742 622,742 622,742 - |This is used to hire a variety of temporary staff to
help backfill apen shifts and help reduce overtime
costs.

Premium Pay 186,334 186,334 186,334 - |Might Duty Differential for classifications 1424, 2604,

2654, 2656, §320, 8322, and 8324 @ 31.73 per hour,

Acting Assienment and Supervisory Differsntial for
classifications 2654, §320, 8318, and $322 @ 51 per
houy. :

Bilingual Translation for classifications 8320, 8322,
and 8324 @ 53 per hour.

Word Processing Pay for classifications: 1424 and
id44 @ 31 per honr,
Lead Worker Pay for classification 8320 Counselors

DEAFT

15 Revised 1/27/2000 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

wio

[ e

BUBGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditore Repart

DEPARTMENT NAME: JTuvenile Probation Department

PROGRAM: Juvenile Hall

DRAFT

Ohject

AAD
Approved
FY2{H5-06

Phase B 2Mé
o7

Froposed 206
07

Change
{Proposed -

Explanation of Change

Oivertime

917,952

017.952

917,552

Phase B)

This is for mandatory backfill leave and vacancy
coverage for the positions listed below.

8318 Counselor IT 1,000 hows & $43 per hour.

$25,000

£320 Counselor 7,237 hours @ $38 per bour
3275004

8322 Senior Counselor 600 hours & £46 per hour
$15.000 .

8324 Supervising Counselor 350 hours @ $46 per
hour  $10,000

770 Senior Laundry Worker 300 hours @ 529 per
bour §6,000

2604 Food Service Worker 200 hours @ $26 per
hour $4.000

2654 Cook 100 hours @ $34 per hour 33,000

[2656 Chef 100 hoars @ $38 per hour $3,000

Holiday Pay

200,014}

200,900

200,000

Mandatory Frnge Benefits

2,608,839

2,589,126

2,589,126

1,389

Changes in Mandatory Fringe Benefits to accompany
changes in Permanent Sakaries

Training

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

30,000

30,0040

30,000

This covers mandated Peace Officer training
previously funded by the State Training for Local
Corrections Grant (STC) which ended on Jone 30,
2003, The previous grant amnount for this was
$115,000. We will continue to do some of this
training in-house to help reduce costs.

Complete

4
¥ ppr

16

DEAFT

Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[y TR ]

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report ‘ .
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department bm N@ m ﬁ

PROGRAM: Jovenite Hall

Ohbject AAQ Phase B 20{46| Proposed 2006] Change Explanation of Change
Approved 07 o7 (Proposed -
FYZM5-08 Phase B} |
CGther Current Expenses 11,000 11,000 11,000 - |Photo-Copy Machine Rental cost $8,000

Document Shredding Services $3,000

Materials and Supplies 71,000 71,000 71,000 - | Hygiene/heaith products 36,000

Building Maintenance Supplies 323,000

Clothing and Bedding $42,000

Food . ‘ 300,000 300,000 300,000
Total Juvenile Hall 3 10,114,298 | $ 10,197,694 | $ 10,200,520 | § 3215 |
c—— f T G i
TRy IR _m ﬂ
IONRTA
17 : Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L=

L

M.

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report

DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department _Mu VO,
PROGRAM: Log Cabin Ranch .

Obiject AAD Phase ¥ Propuosed Change Comments
Approved 2006-07 2006-07 {Proposesd -
FY2005-06 Phase B)

Permanent Salancs . 5 1215124 % 1,239410|% 1,229970|3% {9,440 | Substitute 0923 Manager 11 for 0922 Managexr I: This is part
of the GHE MCCP ransition plan. ($%.440)
8321 LCR Counselor: Leave the 10 budgeted positions at
the same [evel as FY 2005-2006. We will also leave the 3
limited tenure 8321 positions in the budget as the three (3}
8321 employees on ADA/Workers Comp are still awaiting
placement. -

"Temporary Salaries 80,000 80,000 50,006

Premium Pay © 38,566 3R.985 IR, 566

COrvertimne 40,037 49,037 49,037 -

Holiday Pay 34,000 34,000 34,000

Mandatory Fringe Benefits 499,596 563,293 554,003 (4,290} jChanges in Mandatory Fringe Benefits to accompany
changes in Permanent Salares

Training : . 5,000 5,000 5,000 -

Professional and Specislized Services 22 ) 22,000 22,000 - |Scavenger Service, Water Analysis, Pest Control

DREFT
18 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

1=

T
T
k
= BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report ‘ VD =
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department : mb_____mvzw “ A ' mm ﬁ
PROGRAM: Log Cabin Ranch
Object AAD Phase B Proposed Change Comments
Approved 2045-67 208607 (Preposed -
FY2005-08 Phase B;
Gther Current Expenses 1.328 1,328 2,000 672 [Copier Rental
Materials and Supplies 540400 54,000 110,000 56,000 [ This is for Propane, Diesel, (3asolinz, Building Maintenance
Supplies, and clothing. Population has increased as part of
the planmed increased ufilization of LCR. Liquid propane
prices have increased by over 30% and building maintenance
is increased as years of deferred maintenance now needs to
. : be completed.
Food 80,000 80,000 130,084 ~ 5{1,000 |Population has increased as part of the planned increased
utilization of LCR. 4
Services of Other Departments- 4,470 4470 4,470
Medical Sexvices
Services of Other Departments- 36,500 36,500 36,500 -
Mental Healih
Services of Other Departments- 6778 6778 6778 . -
Vehicle Maintenance
g88 Services of Other Departments- 4,525 4,525 4,525 -
2= Vehicle Leasing
2o
QL g
m m £ Services of Chher Departmests-Light 32,711 32,711 32,711 -
= & = Heat and Power :
5 &7
u Tatal Log Cabin Ranch $ 2163635 % 2251618 [$ 2,344,560 | $ 92,942
(o}
o Ty i
W m. L U b
’VW. & 19 Revised 1/Z7/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L=

[ [ =i L

BUDGET FORM 3a: Pregram Expenditure Report
DEPARTMENT MAME: Juvenile Probation Department
PROGRAM: Administration

DRAFT

Object

AAD
Approved
FYZ005-6

Phase B
2{H6-07

--.nwﬂm&
2006-07

Change

(Proposed -

Phase B)

Explanation of Change

Permanent Salaries

$ 2123378

§ 2194637

$ 2,203,189

5

8,352

1454 Executive Secretary III: Delete one {1) yacant
pasition {370,627}

Substitie 418 Chief Probaiion Officer for 0963
Drepartment Head 111: This is part of the DHR BMCCP
transition plan. (51,317}

| Substitote 1954 Deputy Diractor TV for 0233 Deputy

Director III: This is part of the DHR MCCP transition
plan. ($22,126)

Substitnte 1936 Senior Storekeeper for 1938 Stores &

Equipreent Assistant Supervisor: This posidon was
studted and is approved by DHR at the 1938 level.

+510.660

Salary Atiriion: This decreases the salary atirition
{savings)} for (1) 1824 Principal Admmnistrative Analyst
hire +591,962

Temporary Salaries

28,000

28,000

28,000

Temporary Stationary Engineers used to provide backfitl
rebief coverage in the Boiler Room.,

Premium Pay

Unlimited Pages

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features

54,000

34,000 |

54,000

Night Dty Premium for classtfications 2708, 2716,
7524, and 7334,

Inmate Contact Premivm Pay for classificadons 7334,
and 7203,

Complete

4
¥ ppr

20

DIRAFT

Revised L/27/2006 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Ll

[ [ )

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report

DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department

PROGRAM: Administrabion

DISAET

AAD
Approved
FY2005-06

Obiect

Phaze B
2006-07

Proposed
2006-G7

Chanpge
(Proposed -
Phase B}

Explanation of Change

Overtime 30000

30,000

30,000

To provide continuous coverage during vacation, sick
leave and training for the 7334 Stationery Engineers for
205 hours @ $43.30Whour = $8,907, 7524 Ulity
YWorkers 180 hours & $26/hour = $4,694, and
Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds 1060 hrs. @

- |$37 .60/ =55,760.

We will also need w provide back-up coverage in the
Finance & Accounting Division for the current and
expected vacancies, $11,000

Holiday Pay 16,000

16,000

16,000

This is for the 7334 Stationary Engineers and 7324
Utility Workers and reflects expected usage.

Mandatory Fringe Benefits 822,804

807 240

810,386

3.146

Mandatory Foinge Bepefit chanpes to accompany
Permanent Salary changes.

Training 6,000

6,000

6,000

Siationary Engineer/Custodian/Utility Worker Training
32,500

Information Technology Tratning 33,500

Employes Field Expense 1,000

1,030

1,000

Membership Fees 14.965

Complete

4
¥ ppr

14,965

14,965

Ammerican Correctional Association $175

American Probation & Parole Association 350

C A Association Probaticn Institutional Admin $25

Chief Probation Officers Association of CA 513,415

National Juvenile Detention Association $500

National Conference of Juvenile Justice $500

Nerthern California Ranch Association $300

21

Revised 1/2772006 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Lecict

[ [P )

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Report
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department

DIRAFT

TROGRAM: Administration

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

Object AAD Phase B Proposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 200607 2006-97 {Proposed -
FY2(45-06 Phase B)
Professional and Speciabzed 123,000 123,000 123,000 - |Psychological Evaluation Services for Probation Officers
Services and Counselors $15,000
Computer Repair/Maintenance Services $45,000
Hearing Officer Services $15,000
Title IVE Claiming Services $20,00K
Fire Alarm Maintenance $28,000
Cither Current Expenses 28,500 28,500 28,5040 Fire Alarm Repairs § 17,000
Suopplies for Community Meetings 31,500
. Copier Rental $10,000
Materials and Supplies FLALLY 76,000 76,000 - | Data Processing Suppiies §25,000
. Building Maintenance Supplies $48,000
Safety Expenses $35,000
Uniforms $3,000
Qffice and Other Supplies $23,000
Equipment Parchase 47,152 - - | Ome-Time Equipment Purchases
Equipment/Lease Purchase 28,360 15,408 15,408 - {This funding is for ican payments for JPD's lease
puechased vehicles. Amount is ertered by the Controller.
Services of Other 21,000 21,000 21,000 -
Departiments/Miayor-Insurance
- |Services of Other Departments - 05 405 05 495 953,495 . -
DTIS ISD Service
AP )
DIRAFT
22 Revised 1/277/2006 10:48 AM



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Lt

MU 2P

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

BUDGET FORM 3a; Program Expenditure Report

DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department

PROGRAM: Administration

DRAFT

Complete

4
¥ ppr

Objeck AAD Phas: B Praposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 2006-07 2006-07 {Proposed -
FYZ005-496 Phase B)

Services of Other Departments- 200,173 223,472 223472 -

DTIS Telephone

Services of Other Depariments- 6,560 £,.5960 6,560 - |Hazardovs Waste Removal Services.

Taxic Waste ’

Services of Other Departments- 1,501 077 L50L.577 1400077 {100,000% [ This is the recommended budget by DHR 'Workers

Workers Compensation Compensation Division based on historical costs and
cases that are currently in the system. Apggressive efforts
are being made to reduce these costs with the assistance
of Workers Comp, The Mayor's Office, and the
Controllers Office.,

Services of Other Departments- 19,734 19734 19,734 - |This the budget recommended by Central Shops based on

Central Shops Anto Maintenance & PriCr Year expenses.

Repair

Services of Other Departments- 62,134 62,134 - 62,134

Vehicle Leasing

Sarvices of Other Departments- 5,000 5,000 5,000 - |This ouwr expected vsage based on prior usage.

Reproduciton Services

Services of Other Departments- 348959 343,050 343,959 This estimate is based on historical and expected usage

PUC BLHP and expected market conditions.

DIRAET
23 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L't

[ [P )

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditure Repert Y in .
DEPARTMENT MAME: Juvenile Probation Department b 2 “ fd f m ﬁ_m
PROGRAM: Administration .
Ohbjeci AAD Phase B Proposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 2006-07 200647 {Proposed -
FY2(35-06 . Phase B)
Services of Other Departments- 13,000 13,000 13,000
DPW Building Repair/Elevator
Services of Other Departments- 21,361 21,361 21,361
DPW Waste Disposal
Services of Ciher Departments- 89,4000 89,400 Bo 400 - |Sewer costs are increasing per letter from PUC.
PUC Sewer
Interdepartmental Recovery- (8,345)1 (8,345) {8,345} - |This is ap agreement to share in the cost of TPD's facility
Superior Court JPD Gverbead maintenance expenses by the Supenor Cowt.
Total Administration $ 5774713(|% 5,793,597 | $ 5705295 |$ (88,302)

Wl

24 Revised 2772006 148 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L=

[ [ =i L

Click Here & Upgrade

Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expendilure Report
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Probation Department
PROGRAM: Children's Services - Non Children's Fund (Prop I

DIRAFT

DCYF Prop I Programs

Object AADQ Phase B Proposed Chamge Explanation of Change
Approved 2H6-07 2006-07 (Proposed -
FY2005-06 Phase B)
Professional & Specialized ‘ ‘
Services-Girls Cutreach 37,000 37,000 37,000
Professional & Specialized 30000 | 30,000 30,000
Services-Community Services
Professional & Specialized
|Services-Web Design Training 25,000 25,000 25,000 )
Pofessional & Specialized
Services-Parenting Skills 92,000 92,000 92,000
Professional & Specialized
Services Street Law Class 10,000 10,000 10,000
Interdepartmental Recovery- { 194,000) {154.,000) { 194,000}

Total Childrea's Services - Nan
Chlidren’s Fond (Peop J)

25

DRAFT

Revised /272006 1048 Al


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[ lm]

T
h
M .
7 BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditore Report i
DEPARTMENT NAME: Juverile Probation Department @%@% m@ mw
PROGRAM: Probation Services - Juvenile Probation & Camps Funding (Formerly TANFE) Program S
Ohbiect ‘ AAD Phase B Proposed Change Explanation of Change
Approved 2006-07 2640607 {Proposed -
FY2005-06 Phase B)
Permanent Salaries 5 133,596 |3 136266 |F 1362661 5% -
Mandatery Fringe Benefits 41,556 49,990} 49,990 - |Mandatory Fringe Benghit Changes to accompany
changes in Permanent Salaries.
City Grant Programs 3,069,417 3.,069417 2,594,704 {74,713} This reduces expenditare appropriation request to
maich the JPCE revenue budget
Services of Other Departments 72,000t T2,000 72,000 - |Electronic Monitoring Service
Sheriff
Services of Other Departments ~ 9600 9,600 9,600 - |dayors Youthworks Program
Interdeparimental Recovery {30,(0) (30,0000 {30,000) - |DPE-Tattco Removal Services
Total $ 3,296,169 | % 3307273 | § 3232560 | § {74,713}
(RN B )
SFQ
28
v o =
$sE
O x
w
[ Q R
Lo Al
g ‘
’VW. @ 26 /2772006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

[LENS

—u. 294

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

DEPARTMENT MAME: Juvenile Probation Departraent
PROGERAM: Probation Services - Juvenile Probation & Camps Funding (Formerly TANF) Ranch Program

BUDGET FORM 3a: Program Expenditnre Report @ %_,Iwm & ”m wu

Object AAD Phase B 2004 {Proposed 2006 Change Comments
Approved a7 07 {Propased -
FYZ005-96 Phase B)
Professional and Specialized __._ 72,000 T3,600 72,000 - | This is for Direct Propram services to Log
Services h Cabin Ranch residents.
Services of OQther Departments - _acmnﬁ Y000 40,000 - |This is for the Writers Corps program.
Ants CommissionWriters Corps .
Total 1§ 1120005 112000% 1120008 -
."\v - m_. —~ ., R T bl
DI A5 T
=i
27 L2706 LD:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Lt

L

M.

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

Budget Form 3b: Budgeted Expenditures for Children®s Bervices
DEPARTMENT MAME: Juvenite Protation Deparmment

DRAET

Seurce of Funds
. FAMIS Index | Todal Peogram Program Budpet Baseline - .

Program Name Service Category Pr Code usddget (017 Generzl Fund FAL State Pri Other
Arts & Dram Cultural Encichinenl FAL 1250005 44 008 44 908 441 13
imensive Home Based ShelenSuppartive
Supervisioa Hsg. Fal 125005 417,492 417 492 457,452

Shelten Supportive
Status Offender Shelter Hsg. FAL F25005 335,735 331,73% 331,739
Peer Coanseling Family Support FAL 125005 45,459 45,459 18,459

Shelieg Suppemive
|Pre-Placement Shelter Hsg. BaAl 123005 186,380 186,380 186,380
Home Defention Family Suppart Fal 125005 03,836 153,836 193,838
Comna=ity Programs Daber FAL T25045 351,187 351,187 351,187
Community Proprans -Cnher FAL 125005 21,750y 628,750 (628730)
Childrens Services - Mon 125023 1o
Children's Fund Fanuly Suppert CAQ 129027 194,000 193,000 104,000
Probakion Services Oitex AEC 125{H}6 LR {1 ) 9,107,674 9,107 674
Tuvenile Jostice Crime ShelleSupportive .
Prevention Act Hsg. ARC 125033 492,487 492,457 433 487
Juvenile Probation &
Camps Funding Family Suppart AKC 121130 3,344,560 2,344,560 3,384,560
Jiwwenile Hall {ther AKE 125007 10,200,520 10,200,520 10,200,520
Tuvenile Hall Beplacement
Debt Paymeil Cliher ARS 120075 1,701,600 1,701,600 1,701,600
Log Cabin Ranch Other AKF | 125008 3,344,560 2,344,550 234,560

28

1272006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L=

MU, =g

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

BUDGET FORM 3c: Public Education Fund ,_‘b&um% wm_ _ m n\w

DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Frobation Department

Actual FY 2063-04 Avctnal FY 2(04-05 Budget FY 2005-G6
Direct/Indirest Support -
Provided (o SFUSD Program Index Cade Sources Uses Sources Uses mn:..nwm Uses
Mot Applicable
...‘ I ’ : kuwnlms.wu
| Minizy i
29 12712006 10-48 AW


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L¢3k

T
n BUDGET FORM 4: EQUIPMENT FORM-TASLE 1
3 DEPARTMENT NAME: Juvenile Prebalion Bepartment
]
- .
DOES THE DEPARTMENT'S BASE BUDCET SUBMISSION INCLUDE EQUIPMENT? ___ YES MO {if Yes, please complese Tabie 1 below} NG __%mw_\ Hw | M\W. “m
TABLE 1: EQUIFMENT FUNDED IN GFERATING BUDGET
Befone the submissinn deadline, please work with the Contralter’s Budget Gffice to secure equipment oumbers for items listed in this table before entering them in BPREFP.
‘Tolal Cost
Number of
Eqoipment  Inden Code Equipment Tem/Deseripiion New! YIN Units Cost Per Unit
# Replace
{of replaced vehicle}
Mot Agplicable 0
0}
(RN B ) 0
328
53 & E
Sy |
2 o
QL g
oo = 0
?sE
~x € ¢
S 85 GRAND TOTAL a
O x .
] .
(0]
L —
Lo .
Qg
’VW. @ 30 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

AL

T
1 BUDGET FORM 4: EQUIFMENT FORM
3 DEPARTMENT WAME: fuvenile Probation Depariment
TABLE 2: EQUIPMENT REQUEST FORM b [} m_
Departments that are making a General Fund equipment request that cannot be purchased within the operating budget should complete this form s
Equipment numbers will be assigned after the Mayor's Office finalizes citywide equipment allocations. Enterprise departments do not need to complete this form.
Priority Index Code Eguipment [teny/Descriptien New! YN Total Cost
# . Replace? (Of replaced Nemberof —Cost per with Sales
schicle) TDuits Unit Total Cost] . Tax
1 125008 |Propane Gas Dataction Systemn-1LCR Admin Building N If$ 70003 TOOOFF  AS595
2 125007 |Radios-Juvenile Hall 14 L5 350 5,250 5,696
3 1253007  {Trash Compactor-YGC R 1 15,000 ‘ 15,000 £6,275
4 125007  |Steamer-YGC Kitchen 2 3 5,730 17,250 15,716
3 - 125008 .‘ Refrigerator/Freezer Compressers-LCR Kitchen R 3 7,500 22,500 24,413
3] 125008 |Washer and Dryer-LCR - R 1 140,001 16,000 16,850
7 125009 |Storage Shelf System-Probation/Admein Files-¥YGC [y & 3,530 21,000 232,785
3 125006 {Dell Optiplex GX520 Minitower Pentivm v LD Monitor R 3G 1,48 44, 400 48,174
9 125009 |HP Compag thin client T5710 w/ 17 LCD Monitot |14 5 200 4,500 4,583
10 125009 |LG 17 LCD Monitor R 13 329 4,277 4641
11 125006 |HP LaserTet 4240dm Prnter Network Printer R 5 1,004 3,000 5425
12 125006 |Additional paper tray and &4 Mb memory R ] 6K 4,800 5,208
L9009 FroLiant D320 G2 Intel® Pentium™ 4 Processor 3.06GH2/533 1
W M = 13 125009 S12KB, 128MB (Rack) S0GB Hﬂ 1 4,600 4,000 1,340
283 14 125009 |SAN base netviork storage sysiem R 2 3,000 6,000 6,510
v o =
£5E 15 125009 | Atlied Tetesyn 24 port Managed Gigabit Switch R 8 698 5,584 6,059
85
o cmL. 16 - 1 125009 | Allied Telesyn Managed Eayer 3 Grgabit fiber Switch R 2 4,500 9,763
()] GRAND TOTAL MT_ 334
+— A
I b\a =
Lo
Qg
’VW. @ 3 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

Le et

[ [ )

Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages

Complete

4
¥ ppr

Budget Form 5: Conlract Budzet Form
DEPARTHMENT MAME: Juvenile Probation Depariment

lEemized Contract Budget

Contract Description FY 20056 Contractor Bata Proposed FY 200607 Contractor Data Changes
% of Hours

Teral Totzl Faid showe et
Brief Service | Hooywofit? | Origimal Bodgel Salary | Contact | %GF | Proposed Budget | Salary | Conrect | 1871 FY | % GF  |Chemge (Bt Brief Explanation of
Furd Program | Cuntracter | Description [YesMNo) Amnt (A) Base Hours | Support Ausoant [B) Bas= Hours a7 Seppert - A) Service Impact

1G Yes

1G Yes
1G Yes

10 Yes

A B A A1 1
;{
2

DIRAIET

32 Rewised 172772006 1 0048 Ad


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

L3

[ [ =i L

Budget Form 6: 3% Ongoing Reduction and One-Time Use Form @% m wm
DEPARTMENT NAME: JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT :
'Table 6.1: Ongoing Reductions Equal {0 3% of Reduced General Fund Subsidy
Summary of Proposed Reduction and Service limpact, : 236-2007 Reduction
Priority  Imclhuding Layofis Total Program Budget Amopunt
" =
2
3
4
Toial Reductions: 3 24 000
Tahle 6.2: One-Time Use Proposal{s)
Resuléing Savings/Revenue (if applicable) .
. B Proposed Investment 200652087 200720408
8 mv Priority One-Time Use Description Anmount {Savingsi/Revenue (Savings)yRevenne
53 &
Sy
ads
vg =
$$E
85
G 27
Ll
) g .
o 5 724000 | 3 o) %WH
Lo . : . P\& :\JF h_
ay= .
o @ 33 Revised 1/27/2006 10:48 AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

35

HO. 294

BUDGET FORM 8: Legistative Changes Assumed in Budget Submissian ___,D ?_..n& ﬁ %UH
DEPARTMENT NAME: JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Description of Local Legiskation Resultin g Annualized Savings/Revenue
Mo Legislative Changes Assumed in Budget Submission
583
S5 8
o © o
ads
SBE TOTAL
£85
o - ‘
. . N, ‘ -
e . s .w\d
% Wirugsilr
Lo
g
’ o @ 35 Revised 1/Z7/2006 10:4% AM


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

¥3g

=t y C e

i i

2 DIRAET

m BUDGET FORM % Capital FEapend({ures

p_‘ DEPARTMENT MAME: WIVENIE FROBATION DEPARTMENT

HHG-2HT TRequest
“Tatal Prier Tolal Mon- | Descriglion | Tedal spent
[ndex Project Projec! | Appropristed | GF Smrces | of NooGF | az of Dec 1,
Category? Fund Code Code | Suhoh] Project Title Brief Prgject Description, | Budget (33 | GF Sources [£:3] Sourcas 205 GF Won GF| Total

4 WGAGFAAR [ 130045 | FEV2ET | 06000 | Facilitics Mafntenance-HYE Cuogoing Mainftenamce 5 wo| s .- -3 - HA . L - 1000018 - 3 20,000
4 1GAGFAAP | 1HH4T FIv3ll | 069 | FaciBties Matndepanes-¥iGC Ongoing MaiMenapce 250L000 - - MA 28074 | 230,000 - 250,000
4 IGAGFAAP | 120048 | £IV3IZ2 § O6FN | Focilities Maintenapee LCE Qngning Mainderance 3,000 - - NA 15338 &E004 - 150, 000
1 IGAGEAAP | 178047 | TIVa11 | 0GR | Facilitics Maintemmes-LOR Roadway Repnirs 17,000 ) - - BA - 170100 - 170,000
2 1GAGFAAP | 120047 | FIV3I11 | OSP00 | FacHities Maintenance -¥GC Fire Alarm tegration 250,000 - - - WA - 2900, D0¢ - 230,000
2z IGAGFAAP 120045 | ETW267 | 06F0D | Facilities Meintenmes-AVR | Gy FireBuailkiing Codes 100, - - NA - 164, D00 - 164,000
2 IGAGEAAP | 120047 | FFY3LI1 | 0GR | Facilities Mainkmance-Y{G3C Sidewalk Repair 100, - - MA - 100,000 - 100,000
2 1GAGFAAP | 120043 | FIV3L2 | 06GF00 | Facdlities Maintenance-TOCR Ceeierator Instalation HULLG - - ™A - 0,400 - 40,000
2z 1GAGEAAR | 120047 | FIVILY | GO0 m.wnmm.u.ﬂ Mainiename-YGT Afr Handfer Installaison o 30,000 - - NA - 30,004 - 30,000
3 1GAGFAAP | 120047 | FIVIL1 { 0670 | FaciBiies MaEdenance- YOO hlodalar Conwersian 00000 - . - A - S0 - 50,00

c 388 ‘

W 5 m 4 IGAGFAAP | 120047 | FIV31l | 05F00 | Facilities Maitenance-¥GC Regawe Parking Lot A0,000 - - NA - 4,000 - 0,000

[SE—a N .

2By T .

(S o] % 4 IGACFAAR | 120047 | FIV31l | G6FD0 | Facilites Maimmenance-YGC Faint YGC Buillings 200 000 :H_._ng‘ - NA - "2, - PliaRea il

@ .

?3SE

585 ‘

52 > # Pleas indicate the project casegory ype: | = Emerpency Repairs; 2 = Code-Dviven Improvements, 3 = Program-Drives [enprovements; 4 = Oogoig Facilides Maigtenance

Ll

WIRAFT

k(3 T2T2006 10:48 AM

Complete

4
¥ ppr


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/1002/2001/upgrade.htm

